

Minutes

Lakewood City Council Adjourned Regular Meeting held August 25, 2020

MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Rogers in the Executive Board Room, 5000 Clark Avenue, Lakewood, California.

. . .

ROLL CALL: PRESENT: Mayor Todd Rogers Vice Mayor Jeff Wood Council Member Steve Croft Council Member Diane DuBois Council Member Ariel Pe

CLOSED SESSION:

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION, Pursuant to Government Code §54957

Mayor Rogers announced that the City Council would recess to a closed session pursuant to Government Code §54957 to evaluate the performance of the City Manager.

At 6:07 p.m., the City Council reconvened with all members present.

OPEN SESSION:

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF CITY MANAGER Council Member Croft detailed the Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Employment of City Manager by reading the recitals.

•

COUNCIL MEMBER CROFT MOVED AND VICE MAYOR WOOD SECONDED TO APPROVE THE AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF THE CITY MANAGER.

Mayor Rogers stated his appreciation for the City Manager's tireless efforts and added that he looked forward to his many more years of service.

Thaddeus McCormack, City Manager, responded by stating that he felt blessed to work for Lakewood and was grateful for the City Council's leadership.

Council Member DuBois concurred with the Mayor's statements and expressed thanks for the City Manager's ever-present knowledge and experience.

UPON ROLL CALL VOTE, THE MOTION WAS APPROVED:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: Croft, DuBois, Wood, Pe and Rogers NAYS: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None

City Council Minutes August 25, 2020 Page 2

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to be brought before the City Council, Mayor Rogers adjourned the meeting at 6:12 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Jo Mayberry, CMC City Clerk